No.

17011001
(+11)

17011004
(+11)

17012007
(+11)

17012011
(+11)

17012012
(+11)

17013016
(+11)

17013017
(+11)

17013018
(+11)

17013019
(+11)

17013020
(+11)

Company

Bunge North America
Through VEI Global

River Region Environmental Assoc.

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Little Gypsy Plant

LA DOTD

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Land Management Svcs.

Motiva Enterprises, LLC
Through Kolwe Design Svcs.

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

St. Charles Parish School Board
Through Murray Architects

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5642+00

5320+00

b/w 5633

& 5638

b/w 5138
& 5144

b/w 5360

& 5380

5354+00

5325+00

5434+00

5853+00

5792+00

St. Charles Parish

Description

To demolish and construct a new cooling tower

To install a power pole for an ambient air quality monitoring station

To directional drill to install a fiber optic cable for service at 12442 River Road

To install a second redundant pipeline from the existing low volume waste water

treatment system

To install drainage structures between the levee toe and River Road, and to
perform roadway patching and related work on the landside

To replace 2 existing poles along Briede Street

To perform exploratory probing excavations for a proposed laboratory building
To remove a defective pole and install a new pole and anchor

To directionally bore 315’ to install fiber optic cable, place a fiber optic cable

aerially over the levee, and install a new utility pole on the river side of the levee

To construct the St. Rose Elementary Storage Room Addition



As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

Kingdom Advancers Ministries - to hold a 5K Walk on the mainline Mississippi River levee crown on Saturday, April 8, 2017

17013121 Motiva Enterprises, LLC 5175+00 To transport one (1) component across the levee
Through Mammoet USA So.
Above +6 and below +11

Waiver to +12 granted 4/20/17
150921147 Extension until 09/21/18

LA DOTD b/w 5490 To widen, install drainage, cold plane and overly LA 48 from I-310 to Ormond
(+11) & 5562 Blvd.

Matthew 25:35 Food Pantry - to hold the 3r4 Annual “Need to Feed” 5K Walk/Run on the mainline Mississippi River levee crown on Saturday,
April 8, 2017

17013121 Modification
Motiva Enterprises, LLC 5175+00 To transport one (1) component across the levee while the stage of the
Through Mammoet USA So. Mississippi River is below +6.0 feet on the Carrollton

Above +1 and below +11
St. Charles Borromeo Church - to park cars on the levee for the Little Red Church Food & fun Festival on May 5%, 6th, and 7th, 2017

United Way of St. Charles - to park cars on the levee on Saturday, April 1, 2017

17031034 Renton Properties, LLC 5605+00 To construct the Okonite Warehouse at 100 Alpha Drive
(+11) Through LH&]J
17031035 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5360+00 To perform batture pipe rack upgrades at Dock #1 and Dock #2

(+11) Through H&K Engineering



As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

17032038 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5370+00 To install a new diesel tank at their facility

(+11) Through Keystone

17032039 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5394+00 To install 30 anode beds near their existing Dock #5 and along the bank
(+15) Through H&K Engineering

17033043 Entergy 5145+00 To replace two (2) existing poles

(+11) Through Land Management Svcs.

17033044 Entergy b/w 5147 To replace four (4) existing poles

(+11) Through Land Management Sves. & 5155

17041050 Valero Corporation 5368+00 To install a controlled modulus columns (CMC), cathodic protection and a pump
(+11) Through Providence foundation

YANDR Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film a scene for “Preacher” on Friday, April 7, 2017

17042452 Destrehan Plantation Estates 5592+00 To drill three soil borings

(+11) Through Murray Architects

17042853 AT&T 5150+00 To remove an existing anchor and guy wire near the levee toe and to remove and
(+11) Through Byers Engineering replace an existing utility pole near the Entergy Plant

160711060 Modification 2

Entergy Louisiana, LLC 5169+00 To modify the original which includes to transport 37 components instead of the
(+11) Through CB&I 20 components
17042855 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 5860+00 To install a power pole on the land side and the flood side

(+11) Through T. Baker Smith, LLC



As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description
15060167 Extension

St. Charles Parish DPW b/w 5178 To construct the East Bank Multi-Use Bike Path Phase VI
(+11) & 5029

Word of Deliverance Outreach Ministry - to park cars on the levee during their Annual Health and Wellness Fair on Saturday, September 16, 2017
from 11:00am to 4:00pm

Waiver granted on 5/10/17 to +13 to install copper ground wiring and fence posts

160711060 Entergy LA, LLC 5138+00 To construct the St. Charles Power Plant
(+11) Through CB&I

YANDR Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film a scene for “Preacher” on Monday, May 22, 2017

YANDR Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film a scene for “Preacher” on Monday, June 5, 2017

17061561 Motiva Enterprises HPL 7+00 To plant 0.9 acres of bottomland hardwoods on the flood side of the LPV
(+15) Through CK Associates HSDRRS, St. Charles Levee at Bayou Trepagnier

17062662 Valero-New Orleans Refining 5368+36 To construct a concrete foundation

(+13) Through Wink Engineering

17062673 AT&T 5538+35 To install 11,400” of new fiber optic cable in the Red Church Plantation
(+11) Through Byers Engineering subdivision and along River Road

17062674 AT&T 5288+88 To install 678 of new fiber optic cable at 16004 River Road

(+11) Through Byers Engineering

17062675 AT&T 5739+34 To install a Telco Cabinet

(+11) Through Byers Engineering



No.

Company

Waiver granted on 10/16/17 to +12

17072087
(+11)

17072088
(+11)

17072090
(+11)

17072091
(+11)

170720101
(+11)

170720104
(+11)

170720105
(+11)

Shell Manufacturing Complex

Atmos Energy Louisian
Through Mahl & Associates

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Through Land Management Svcs.

Don & Jessica Dippel
Through Paradise Pools & Spa

The Azby Fund
Through Tolunay-Wong

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Atmos Energy Louisiana
Through Mahl & Associates

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5322+34

St. Charles Parish

Description

To construct a new building, New Quality Management Lab, at 15336 River Rd.

b/w 5595+34 To install 2,256" of 4” diameter gas line adjacent to River Road

& 5617+96

5816+03

5481+00

5584+00

& 5589+00

5855+97

5596+44

To remove and replace one (1) utility pole at 104 East Club Drive

To install an in-ground gunite pool at 23 Elmwood Drive

To perform 2 hand auger soil borings

To install fiber optic cable at 120 Riverbend Drive

To install 1,077” of 4” natural gas line, adjacent to East Campus Drive

River Road Historical Society - to park cars on the levee for the Destrehan Plantation Fall Festival, November 11-12, 2017

170821116
(+11)

170821119
(+11)

Dawat-E-Islam, Inc.
Through Campo Designs

Bunge North America, Inc.
Through Lanier & Assoc.

5807+00

5639+50

To construct a 2,521 square foot mosque with an adjoining parking area

To upgrade the existing land based conveyor system, to construct a tunnel with a
permanent sheet pile wall and to demolish and replace an existing warehouse,
office and maintenance facility



No.

170821120
(+11)

170831122
(+11)

170831125
(+11)

170831126
(+11)

170911130
(+11)

170911131
(+11)

170911132
(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

Company Station Description
Shelean Antoine & Stephan Stovall 5675+00 To construct an in-ground swimming pool at 118 Oaklawn Ridge Lane

Through Pontchartrain Pools & Spas

River Road Historical Society 5585+00 To construct a gravel parking lot at 13034 River Road

Through Duplantis Design Group

Norco Civic Association b/w 5310 To construct new sidewalks, light and sign poles, and landscaping
Through Campo Designs & 5320

AT&T 5694+00 To replace two (2) defective telephone poles at 1966 River Road

Through Byers Engineering

AT&T 5870+99 To remove and replace 5 defective telephone poles on West Oakland Street
Through Byers Engineering

Maurepas Pipeline, LLC 74+28 To drill four (4) soil borings, a minimum of 210" at St. Charles Parish Protection
Through Eustis Engineering HPL Levee

WR Grace 5279+59.44  To secure an office trailer by installing 6 trailer anchors

Turner NOLA Productions, Inc. - to film a scene on the MRL in Norco, Louisiana on Wednesday, September 20, 2017 and to cross the HPL to fil
scenes for “Deadlier than the Male” on Thursday, September 21, 2017, Friday, September 22, 2017 and Monday, September 25, 2017

170927142
(+11)

171010147
(+11)

AT&T 5316+43 To replace a defective telephone pole at 136 Good Hope Street
Through Byers Engineering

IMTT 5713+57 To drill one (1) soil boring
Through Eustis Engineering



No.

Company

160711060 Modification 3

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Thru CB&I

Below +11 on Carrollton
Above +4 on Bonnet Carre’

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

Station

5169+00

b/ w 5360
& 5380

Description

To temporarily place fill on the levee for transports

To modify the original LONO to install drainage structures between levee toe
and River Road and to perform roadway patching and related work

Norco Civic Association - to land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road in Norco, Louisiana on

17012012 Modification

LA DOTD
(+11)
December 3, 2017
171027154  AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering
171106155 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
(+11) Through Ardaman & Assoc.
171109156 Valero St. Charles Refinery
(+11) Through Providence
171109157  AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering
171109158  AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering

b/w 5735
& 5745

b/w 5611
& 5620

b/w 5341+12
& 5395+94

5780+22

5527+29

To place about 5,280 feet of fiber optic cable and associated apparatus

To drill two (2) soil borings at the ADM Growmark Facility

To install seven (7) utility line poles on the landside and one (1) utility line pole
on the flood side

To install 2,000” of 1.5” inner duct and new fiber optic cable on Pony Lane

To install two (2) new telephone poles, a new anchor, guy and push brace and to
remove two (2) defective poles



No.

171109159
(+11)

171120164
(+11)

171120166
(+11)

Company

ATMOS Energy
Through Byers Engineering

Valero St. Charles Refinery
Through H&K Engineering

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

161209151 Extension until 12/9/18

St. Charles Parish DPW

(+11) Through GCR, Inc.
171130168 AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering
171130171 Valero St. Charles Refinery
(+11) Through Eustis Engineering
171212179 Entergy Louisiana
(+11) Through Land Management Svcs.
171220182 New Baptist Church
(+11) Through Eustis Engineering
14032842 Modification

Valero St. Charles Refinery
(+11) Through Coastal Permitting

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

St. Charles Parish

Description

b/w 5028+20 To install approximately 3 miles of new natural gas pipeline along LA Hwy 628

& 5170+68

5391+10

5360+18

5080+00
5545+62
b/w 5363
& 5410

5637+84

5157+61

5405+00

To excavate a 6" deep x 3* wide trench for the installation of a new 24” HPDE
water pipe

To directional bore approx. 271" of fiber optic cable to service 15272 River Road
To remove debris from Coulee Canal

To directional bore and place 493 feet of a 200-pair of copper cable along River
Road

To drill eight (8) undisturbed soil borings at the St. Charles Refinery

To install one new power pole at 12442 River Road

To drill one (1) soil boring and excavate up to four (4) test pits

To revise the original LONO to construct, maintain and hold full responsibility in
perpetuity for a levee access



