No.	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
17011001 (+11)	Bunge North America Through VEI Global	5642+00	To demolish and construct a new cooling tower
17011004 (+11)	River Region Environmental Assoc.	5320+00	To install a power pole for an ambient air quality monitoring station
17012007 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 5633 & 5638	To directional drill to install a fiber optic cable for service at 12442 River Road
17012011 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Little Gypsy Plant	b/w 5138 & 5144	To install a second redundant pipeline from the existing low volume waste water treatment system
17012012 (+11)	LA DOTD	b/w 5360 & 5380	To install drainage structures between the levee toe and River Road, and to perform roadway patching and related work on the landside
17013016 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	5354+00	To replace 2 existing poles along Briede Street
17013017 (+11)	Motiva Enterprises, LLC Through Kolwe Design Svcs.	5325+00	To perform exploratory probing excavations for a proposed laboratory building
17013018 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5434+00	To remove a defective pole and install a new pole and anchor
17013019 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5853+00	To directionally bore 315' to install fiber optic cable, place a fiber optic cable aerially over the levee, and install a new utility pole on the river side of the levee
17013020 (+11)	St. Charles Parish School Board Through Murray Architects	5792+00	To construct the St. Rose Elementary Storage Room Addition

St. Charles Parish

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>

Kingdom Advancers Ministries - to hold a 5K Walk on the mainline Mississippi River levee crown on Saturday, April 8, 2017

17013121 Motiva Enterprises, LLC 5175+00 To transport one (1) component across the levee

Through Mammoet USA So.

Above +6 and below +11

Waiver to +12 granted 4/20/17

150921147 Extension until 09/21/18

LA DOTD b/w 5490 To widen, install drainage, cold plane and overly LA 48 from I-310 to Ormond

(+11) & 5562 Blvd.

Matthew 25:35 Food Pantry – to hold the 3rd Annual "Need to Feed" 5K Walk/Run on the mainline Mississippi River levee crown on Saturday, April 8, 2017

17013121 Modification

Motiva Enterprises, LLC 5175+00 To transport one (1) component across the levee while the stage of the

Through Mammoet USA So. Mississippi River is below +6.0 feet on the Carrollton

Above +1 and below +11

St. Charles Borromeo Church - to park cars on the levee for the Little Red Church Food & fun Festival on May 5th, 6th, and 7th, 2017

United Way of St. Charles - to park cars on the levee on Saturday, April 1, 2017

17031034 (+11)	Renton Properties, LLC Through LH&J	5605+00	To construct the Okonite Warehouse at 100 Alpha Drive
17031035 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Through H&K Engineering	5360+00	To perform batture pipe rack upgrades at Dock #1 and Dock #2

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description	
17032038 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Through Keystone	5370+00	To install a new diesel tank at their facility	
17032039 (+15)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Through H&K Engineering	5394+00	To install 30 anode beds near their existing Dock #5 and along the bank	
17033043 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svcs.	5145+00	To replace two (2) existing poles	
17033044 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svcs.	b/w 5147 & 5155	To replace four (4) existing poles	
17041050 (+11)	Valero Corporation Through Providence	5368+00	To install a controlled modulus columns (CMC), cathodic protection and a pump foundation	
YANDR Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film a scene for "Preacher" on Friday, April 7, 2017				
17042452 (+11)	Destrehan Plantation Estates Through Murray Architects	5592+00	To drill three soil borings	
17042853 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5150+00	To remove an existing anchor and guy wire near the levee toe and to remove and replace an existing utility pole near the Entergy Plant	
160711060 Modification 2				
(+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through CB&I	5169+00	To modify the original which includes to transport 37 components instead of the 20 components	
17042855 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through T. Baker Smith, LLC	5860+00	To install a power pole on the land side and the flood side	

St. Charles Parish

No.	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
15060167 Ex			
	St. Charles Parish DPW	b/w 5178	To construct the East Bank Multi-Use Bike Path Phase VI
(+11)		& 5029	

Word of Deliverance Outreach Ministry – to park cars on the levee during their Annual Health and Wellness Fair on Saturday, September 16, 2017 from 11:00am to 4:00pm

Waiver granted on 5/10/17 to +13 to install copper ground wiring and fence posts

160711060 Entergy LA, LLC 5138+00 To construct the St. Charles Power Plant

(+11) Through CB&I

YANDR Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film a scene for "Preacher" on Monday, May 22, 2017

YANDR Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film a scene for "Preacher" on Monday, June 5, 2017

17061561 (+15)	Motiva Enterprises Through CK Associates	HPL 7+00	To plant 0.9 acres of bottomland hardwoods on the flood side of the LPV HSDRRS, St. Charles Levee at Bayou Trepagnier
17062662 (+13)	Valero-New Orleans Refining Through Wink Engineering	5368+36	To construct a concrete foundation
17062673 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5538+35	To install 11,400' of new fiber optic cable in the Red Church Plantation subdivision and along River Road
17062674 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5288+88	To install 678' of new fiber optic cable at 16004 River Road
17062675 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5739+34	To install a Telco Cabinet

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description	
17072087 (+11)	ted on 10/16/17 to +12 Shell Manufacturing Complex	5322+34	To construct a new building, New Quality Management Lab, at 15336 River Rd.	
17072088 (+11)	Atmos Energy Louisian Through Mahl & Associates	b/w 5595+34 & 5617+96	To install 2,256' of 4" diameter gas line adjacent to River Road	
17072090 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	5816+03	To remove and replace one (1) utility pole at 104 East Club Drive	
17072091 (+11)	Don & Jessica Dippel Through Paradise Pools & Spa	5481+00	To install an in-ground gunite pool at 23 Elmwood Drive	
170720101 (+11)	The Azby Fund Through Tolunay-Wong	5584+00 & 5589+00	To perform 2 hand auger soil borings	
170720104 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5855+97	To install fiber optic cable at 120 Riverbend Drive	
170720105 (+11)	Atmos Energy Louisiana Through Mahl & Associates	5596+44	To install 1,077' of 4" natural gas line, adjacent to East Campus Drive	
River Road Historical Society - to park cars on the levee for the Destrehan Plantation Fall Festival, November 11-12, 2017				
170821116 (+11)	Dawat-E-Islam, Inc. Through Campo Designs	5807+00	To construct a 2,521 square foot mosque with an adjoining parking area	
170821119 (+11)	Bunge North America, Inc. Through Lanier & Assoc.	5639+50	To upgrade the existing land based conveyor system, to construct a tunnel with a permanent sheet pile wall and to demolish and replace an existing warehouse, office and maintenance facility	

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description	
170821120 (+11)	Shelean Antoine & Stephan Stovall Through Pontchartrain Pools & Spa		To construct an in-ground swimming pool at 118 Oaklawn Ridge Lane	
170831122 (+11)	River Road Historical Society Through Duplantis Design Group	5585+00	To construct a gravel parking lot at 13034 River Road	
170831125 (+11)	Norco Civic Association Through Campo Designs	b/w 5310 & 5320	To construct new sidewalks, light and sign poles, and landscaping	
170831126 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5694+00	To replace two (2) defective telephone poles at 1966 River Road	
170911130 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5870+99	To remove and replace 5 defective telephone poles on West Oakland Street	
170911131 (+11)	Maurepas Pipeline, LLC Through Eustis Engineering	74+28 HPL	To drill four (4) soil borings, a minimum of 210' at St. Charles Parish Protection Levee	
170911132 (+11)	WR Grace	5279+59.44	To secure an office trailer by installing 6 trailer anchors	
Turner NOLA Productions, Inc. – to film a scene on the MRL in Norco, Louisiana on Wednesday, September 20, 2017 and to cross the HPL to fil scenes for "Deadlier than the Male" on Thursday, September 21, 2017, Friday, September 22, 2017 and Monday, September 25, 2017				
170927142 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5316+43	To replace a defective telephone pole at 136 Good Hope Street	
171010147 (+11)	IMTT Through Eustis Engineering	5713+57	To drill one (1) soil boring	

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>	
160711060 M Below +11 or Above +4 on	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Thru CB&I	5169+00	To temporarily place fill on the levee for transports	
17012012 Mo (+11)	dification LA DOTD	b/w 5360 & 5380	To modify the original LONO to install drainage structures between levee toe and River Road and to perform roadway patching and related work	
Norco Civic Association - to land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road in Norco, Louisiana on December 3, 2017				
171027154 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 5735 & 5745	To place about 5,280 feet of fiber optic cable and associated apparatus	
171106155 (+11)	Archer Daniels Midland Co. Through Ardaman & Assoc.	b/w 5611 & 5620	To drill two (2) soil borings at the ADM Growmark Facility	
171109156 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Through Providence	b/w 5341+12 & 5395+94	To install seven (7) utility line poles on the landside and one (1) utility line pole on the flood side	
171109157 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5780+22	To install 2,000' of 1.5" inner duct and new fiber optic cable on Pony Lane	
171109158 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5527+29	To install two (2) new telephone poles, a new anchor, guy and push brace and to remove two (2) defective poles	

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
171109159 (+11)	ATMOS Energy Through Byers Engineering	b/w 5028+20 & 5170+68	To install approximately 3 miles of new natural gas pipeline along LA Hwy 628
171120164 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Through H&K Engineering	5391+10	To excavate a $6'$ deep x $3'$ wide trench for the installation of a new $24''$ HPDE water pipe
171120166 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5360+18	To directional bore approx. 271' of fiber optic cable to service 15272 River Road
161209151 Extension until 12/9/18			
(+11)	St. Charles Parish DPW Through GCR, Inc.	5080+00	To remove debris from Coulee Canal
171130168 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5545+62	To directional bore and place 493 feet of a 200-pair of copper cable along River Road
171130171 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Through Eustis Engineering	b/w 5363 & 5410	To drill eight (8) undisturbed soil borings at the St. Charles Refinery
171212179 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Svcs.	5637+84	To install one new power pole at 12442 River Road
171220182 (+11)	New Baptist Church Through Eustis Engineering	5157+61	To drill one (1) soil boring and excavate up to four (4) test pits
14032842 Modification		5 40 5 . 00	
(+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Through Coastal Permitting	5405+00	To revise the original LONO to construct, maintain and hold full responsibility in perpetuity for a levee access